
40,

File No.HEDN-J1 /1 01201 B-HEDN

GOVERNMENT OF
KERALA
Abstract

Higher Education - Revision of fee structure for
and Post Graduate Programmes conducted in
Sciences under IHRD - Approved - Orders issued.

the Under Graduate
College ol Applied

\.1 .
^ t\l

$
X,t;'l \ts i l

A 1v '.

?;;,,,t"'',

HIGHER EDUCATION (J) DEPARTSIENT

G. O.(RON o .887 I 2 0 lglHEDN Dated, Thiru vananthapuram,
43t06t2019

Read 1 Minutes of the 97t1' Meeting of Execurive committee of
IHRD hetd on 09t05t2Atg.

2 L,{inutes of the 99th meeting of tlie Exec,tive committee of
IHRD held on I6,/01 l20Lg.

3 Letter No. DA2lt6366llBlHRD daed 1310212019 from the
Director, Institute of Hu,ran Resources Development,
Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

As per the letter read above. the Director, i:nstitute of Human
Resources Development. Thirurrananthapurar, has requested
Govemment to approve the existing rate oi t-.. for different Under
Graduate / Post craduate courses and the rates modifred with effectfrom 2019 admission in respect of college of Applied Sciences under
IHRD and also requested to approve the ieduction of tr_rition fee for
M.Tech programlxe in Engin.oing Ctolleges under IHRD.

Govenunert have examined the mattcr i, detail and are
pleased to approve the revision of fee structure for uG/pG courses in



File No.HEDN-J1 /1 0/201 8-HEDN

College of Applied Science under IHRD as follou's:-

SI.No Narne of course
Existing fee :Fee revised
(per ;(per
semester) :semester)

Remarks

B.SyBCA 15,700,- 15.700,'-
iNo change
I2 BBA/BA 7,7001- ,1 ,704:-

J

B.Com with
Cornputer
Application /
Finance

,900/- 1 1.850i-
nified as per
-th

4

5

B.Com rvith Tax
Proceclure and

Practice
I 1,850/-

,900r -

I 1,850i-

1.850i-

lExecutive
,Committee
:Meeting

rB.Com (Elective -
rCornpriter
iapplication)

6 M.Sc 1QI9QI_ _*
Lf,l!-9/-:- -16,l501-

20,500i -

,l9,7-.s-0.:
',16.i 50l-

I

iNo change
'l
i
i

7 M.Com

3 MA English

Gor.emment have also approved the revised rate of tuition fee

tbr M.Tech progralnme in Engineering Colleges under iHRD as

follows:-

Name of
Course

xisting tuition feelTuition fee revisedl 
Remarks:,

. (p.tseye-s!9r) , (P-gr semeste-r) i "-"'*'l
,Merit : 45,000/- iMerit : 25,000/-
iSponsored seat : iSponsored seat :

55,000/- 0,000/-

Vl.Tech
Programme

The action of Director, IHRD in having implemented the

revised fee structure in College of Applied Sciences under IHRD and

1



File No.HEDN-J1 /1 0/201 B'H EDN

for adapting similar fee sttucture for B.Com and NLd courses as

recolnmended by MG University is also hereby ratified.

(By order of the Govemor)
C NI AJAYANIOHAN

ADDITIONAL SECRETAR}'

TQ:

,)|flhr- Director. Institute of Human Resources Development,

Thiruvananthaituram.

2)The Principal Accountant Geleral (A&ElAudit),
Thiruvananthapuram.

3 )wvrv.hi ghereducation.kerala. gov. in

4)The Infbrmation Ofticer , Web & Ne'uv Media, I&PRD.

5)Stock filelOffice copy
Forwarded /BY order

Section Oil-rcer

Endorsement No. DA2/16366/18/HRD Dated: 07.06.2019

The revised fee structure for UG courses in College of Applied Science and M. Tech course is

endorsed herewith for information and further action.

sd/-
DIRECTOR

rg

"2. Principals of allCAS under IHRD
2. Principals of all CE under IHRD
3. To be published in IHRD website
4. SF/OC

Superintendent

Appropled for issu


